09:00-09:05

09:05-09:45

09:45-10:25

10:25-11:00

11:00-11:40

11:40-12:20

12:20-13:30

13:30-14:10

14:10-14:50

14:50-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-16:40

16:40-17:20

17:20-17:30

Program for the SFU Human Evolutionary Studies Program’s
4™ annual symposium

Warfare in interdisciplinary perspective

14" February 2015
IRMACS Centre, Simon Fraser University, Burnaby Mtn campus

Welcome
Mark Collard (SFU)

The Origins of Warfare Over Land
Greg Dow, Cylde Reed, and Leanne Mitchell (SFU)

Evolution, Gender, and the Coalitional Psychology of Intergroup Bias
Melissa McDonald (Oakland)

COFFEE
Friends and Leaders in Small-Scale Warfare: Results from an East African
Pastoralist Society

Luke Glowacki (Harvard)

Warfare, Marriage, and Friendship in Yanomamo-land
Shane MacFarlan (Utah)

LUNCH

A Cross-Cultural Test of the Imbalance of Power Hypothesis
Michelle Scalise Sugiyama (Oregon)

Some Issues Related to the Evolution of Lethal Revenge
Paul Roscoe (Maine)

Parochial Altruism Reconsidered
Sam Bowles (Santa Fe Institute)

COFFEE

Bioarchaeological Perspectives on War and its Causes in Ancient North America
Patricia Lambert (Utah State)

Causes of Classic Maya Conflict Over the Long Term
Chris Carleton, David Campbell, and Mark Collard (SFU)

Wrap-up
Mark Collard (SFU)



