## Program for the SFU Human Evolutionary Studies Program's 4<sup>th</sup> annual symposium

## Warfare in interdisciplinary perspective

## 14<sup>th</sup> February 2015 IRMACS Centre, Simon Fraser University, Burnaby Mtn campus

09:00-09:05	Welcome Mark Collard (SFU)
09:05-09:45	The Origins of Warfare Over Land Greg Dow, Cylde Reed, and Leanne Mitchell (SFU)
09:45-10:25	Evolution, Gender, and the Coalitional Psychology of Intergroup Bias McDonald (Oakland)
10:25-11:00	COFFEE
11:00-11:40	Friends and Leaders in Small-Scale Warfare: Results from an East African Pastoralist Society Luke Glowacki (Harvard)
11:40-12:20	Warfare, Marriage, and Friendship in Yanomamö-land Shane MacFarlan (Utah)
12:20-13:30	LUNCH
13:30-14:10	A Cross-Cultural Test of the Imbalance of Power Hypothesis Michelle Scalise Sugiyama (Oregon)
14:10-14:50	Some Issues Related to the Evolution of Lethal Revenge Paul Roscoe (Maine)
14:50-15:30	Parochial Altruism Reconsidered Sam Bowles (Santa Fe Institute)
15:30-16:00	COFFEE
16:00-16:40	Bioarchaeological Perspectives on War and its Causes in Ancient North America Patricia Lambert (Utah State)
16:40-17:20	Causes of Classic Maya Conflict Over the Long Term Chris Carleton, David Campbell, and Mark Collard (SFU)
17:20-17:30	Wrap-up Mark Collard (SFU)